



Community Engagement Forum Flyer

Central Community Engagement Forum

Venue: Barlby Bridge Community Primary School, Thomas Street,

Selby YO8 5AA

Date: Wednesday, 12 December 2018

Time: 6.30 pm

The flyer for the forum is attached below.

For enquires relating to this forum, please contact Victoria Foreman on vforeman@selby.gov.uk or 01757 292046.

Central Community Engagement Forum



Flooding and Community Resilience

Be prepared

The Selby district has been affected by significant flooding in the past, most recently at the end of 2015. That's why it's important to be as prepared as possible.

The event will include talks from the Local Drainage Board and the Environment Agency.

Wednesday 12th
December 2018
from 6.30pm
Barlby Bridge Community
Primary, Thomas Street,
Selby, YO8 5AA

Also at the event you will have the opportunity to speak to your Councillors, staff from Selby District Council, North Yorkshire Highways, North Yorkshire Police, and other Community and Voluntary Organisations.

Visit www.selby.gov.uk/cefs Please contact the Democratic Services team for further information on 01757 705101 or DemocraticServices@selby.gov.uk

FREE Food and Refreshments



Central Community Engagement Forum (CEF)

Covers the following areas:

Barlow, Brayton, Barlby Bridge and Selby.

What is the Community Engagement Forum?

Community Engagement Forums are public meetings at which you can raise any concern or make any comment about your local area and your local services.

The meetings are a chance to speak directly to the people who deliver your local services, for example policing, street cleaning and road safety.

The Partnership Board is made up of District, County, Town, and Parish Councillors, and Community Activists

What is the Community Fund?

The CEF receives an annual budget that it can distribute to groups and organisations within the area. There are two types of funding available; grant funding and project funding.

This is a wonderful opportunity to develop new ideas, purchase essential equipment or help to fund community initiatives. Assistance is available to help you plan and complete your application.

How do you apply?

You can find all the relevant information at: https://www.selby.gov.uk/central-cef-funding-0

Once completed, please email it to cefadmin@selby.gov.uk

If you need any assistance, or advice, when making an application please contact our Development Officer, Kate.mills@groundwork.org.uk